PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5549453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUSHIGE IGARASHI	05/07/2019
NORITAKA NIWA	05/07/2019
TETSUHIKO INAZU	05/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKKISO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2O-3, EBISU 4-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	150-6022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16422587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, bmp@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5443/0195PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-05-20 NKS-70038US_declare_assign#page3.tif

PATENT 505502649 REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0818

Attorney Docket No.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

LEGAL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR:

Kazushige IGARASHI

Signature: Kazushige Isarashi Date: May 1th 2019

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

Noritaka NIWA

Signature: Morticolo Musa Date: May 7th, 2019

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

Tetsuhiko INAZU

Signature: Tetsuhiko Longy Date: May 1th, 2019

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

PATENT REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 05/31/2019